
SCALE:

HCMA Architecture + Design
Suite 300 - 569 Johnson Street

T
W   hcma.caPROJECT#: DRAWN:

Copyright reserved. These drawings and the design contained therein or which may be inferred therefrom are, and at all times remain, the exclusive property of HCMA Architecture + 
Design (HCMA). HCMA holds the copyright and ownership in the said drawings, which cannot be used for any purpose without the express written consent of HCMA.  

Victoria BC, Canada V8W 1M2
    250 382 6650

CONSULTANT LOGO:

DEVELOPMENT MANAGER
Jawl Residential Ltd
3375 Tennyson Ave
Victoria, BC V8Z 3P7
T: 250.475.7751
E: djawl@jawlresidential.com

CONSULTANTS

ARCHITECTURAL
HCMA Architecture + Design
300 - 569 Johnson Street
Victoria BC  V8W 1M2
T: 250.382.6650
E: victoria@hcma.ca

STRUCTURAL     
RJC (Read Jones Christofferson Ltd.)
645 Tyee Road, Suite 220
Victoria BC  V9A 6X5
T: 250.386.7794
F: 250.381.7900
E: victoria@rjc.ca
  
MECHANICAL
m3 MECHANICAL CONSULTANTS INC.
2nd Floor - 510 Yates St.
Victoria BC  V8W 1K8
T: 250.940.2256
E.info@m3mech.ca

ELECTRICAL
AES (Applied Engineering Solutions Ltd.)
300 - 1815 Blanshard Street
Victoria BC  V6T 5A4
T: 250.381.6121
F: 250.381.6811

GEOTECHNICAL   
Ryzuk Geotechnical 
28 Crease Avenue 
Victoria BC  V8Z 1S3
T: 250.475.3131
F: 250.475.3611
E: mail@ryzuk.com

LANDSCAPE   
Murdoch de Greeff Inc. 
200-524 Culduthel Road
Victoria, BC  V8Z 1G1
T: 250.412.2891
E: scott@mdidesign.ca

BUILDING CODE: BC Building Code 2012

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
The Westerly 40' of Lot 961, Victoria City
Lot 961, Victoria City, except the Westerly 40' thereof
The Westerly 19' 3" of Lot 960, Victoria City
The Easterly 40' 9" of Lot 960, Victoria City
Lot 959, Victoria City
Lot 958, Victoria City

OCCUPANCY CLASS: Group C; Group D; Group F, Division 3; Group F, Division 2

CIVIC ADDRESS:

SHEET LIST

PROPOSED BUILDING GROSS FLOOR AREA: 18,660.50 sq.m (200,860 sq.ft)

PERSONNEL PROJECT INFORMATION

CIVIL
J.E. Anderson & Associates
4212 Glanford Avenue
Victoria, B.C. V8Z 4B7
T: 250.727.2214
F: 250.727.3395
E: rtuck@jeanderson.com
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1025 Johnson St., Victoria, BC

ISSUED FOR ADVISORY DESIGN PANEL

1025 JOHNSON STREET

ARCHITECTURAL
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A100 EXISTING SITE PLAN
A101 PROPOSED SITE PLAN
A102 SITE CONTEXT
A103 SITE CONTEXT
A104 STREET PERSPECTIVE
A200 LEVEL P2 - PARKADE
A201 LEVEL P1 - PARKADE
A202 LEVEL 01 - FIRE HALL MAIN FLOOR
A203 LEVEL 01M- FIREHALL MEZZANINE
A204 LEVEL 02 - FIREHALL ADMINISTRATION
A205 LEVEL 03 - TENANT
A206 LEVEL 04 - AFFORDABLE HOUSING 1
A207 LEVEL 05-10 AFFORDABLE HOUSING TYPICAL LAYOUT
A208 LEVEL 11 - AFFORDABLE HOUSING TOP FLOOR
A209 ROOF PLAN
A301 NORTH AND WEST ELEVATION
A302 SOUTH AND EAST ELEVATION
A310 BUILDING SECTIONS
A311 BUILDING SECTIONS
A312 BUILDING SECTIONS
A313 BUILDING SECTIONS

LANDSCAPE

L1.01 MATERIALS LEVEL  - 1
L1.02 MATERIALS LEVEL  - 2 & 4
L3.01 PLANTING PLAN  LEVEL  - 1
L3.02 PLANTING PLAN LEVEL  - 2 & 4

R
EV

IS
IO

N
D

ES
C

R
IP

TI
O

N
D

AT
E

1
D

EV
EL

O
PM

EN
T 

PE
R

M
I T

09
 1

7  
20

18
2

AD
V I

SO
R

Y 
D

E S
IG

N
 P

A N
EL

11
 2

1  
20

18
3

IS
SU

ED
 T

O
 C

O
TW

12
 0

6  
20

18



roof=

37
.3

7

37
.3

3

74
.6

9

110.32

27.89

82.48

concreteapron

25.92

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

22
.19

22
.08

22
.23

22
.34

492

493

494

495

decid
decid decid

decid

decid

decid

decid

decid

decid

decid

deciddeciddeciddeciddeciddeciddeciddecid

51
40 35

73
decid
16

13

76

51

95

76

54

3538461641324543

20
.67

20
.74

20
.83 20

.85

21
.50

21
.40

21
.20

22
.15

22
.02

22
.53

22
.76

22
.71

22
.71

22
.71

22
.7322
.7722
.82

22
.92

22
.0022
.08

22
.11

22
.18

22
.43

22
.83

22
.23

22
.24

22
.09

22
.20

22
.23

21
.80

(bo
tto

m)

(bo
tto

m)
(bo

tto
m)

(bo
tto

m)
(bo

tto
m)

(bo
tto

m)

(to
p)

(to
p)

(to
p)

(to
p)

(to
p)

(to
p)

22
.40

22
.58

22
.74

22
.72

22
.63

22
.55

20
.67

20
.62

20
.74

20
.73

20
.70

20
.69

20
.55

20
.54

20
.51

20
.49

20
.73

20
.82

20
.88

20
.96

20
.99

21
.00

21
.05 21

.06

21
.06

21
.00

20
.96

20
.97

20
.96

21
.05

21
.12

21
.36

21
.55

21
.55

21
.75

21
.95

22
.09

22
.26

22
.52

22
.55

22
.61

22
.59

22
.58

22
.58

22
.50

22
.45

22
.55

22
.57

22
.58

22
.612.8

8

22
.82

22
.77

22
.74

21
.13

21
.07

20
.9920
.92

20
.88

20
.87

20
.8220
.82

21
.30

21
.53

21
.79

22
.16

21
.80

21
.9321

.95

23
.01

22
.91

22
.84

22
.77

22
.68

22
.72 22
.73

22
.71

21
.15

21
.0721

.04

21
.03

21
.05

20
.98

21
.11

21
.16

21
.16

21
.43

21
.65

22
.24

22
.53

22
.64

21
.51

21
.72

21
.89

21
.7921

.63

21
.35

21
.07 21
.27

21
.44

21
.55

21
.82

21
.52

21
.30

21
.26

21
.09

21
.05

21
.05 21

.13

21
.29

21
.23

21
.33

18
.99

20
.95

22
.44

22
.50

22
.19

22
.01

21
.93

22
.20

22
.47

22
.10

22
.04

22
.14

22
.34

22
.25

22
.48 22

.53

22
.57

22
.20

22
.06

21
.95

21
.86

21
.65

21
.93

22
.02

22
.14

22
.55

22
.06

21
.77

21
.39

21
.19

21
.08

21
.04

21
.05

20
.98

21
.03

21
.09

21
.23

21
.67

22
.14

22
.50

22
.61

22
.24

21
.86

21
.48

22
.01

22
.01

22
.16

22
.64

22
.16

21
.91

22
.03

21
.92

21
.96

22
.02

21
.79

21
.80

21
.83

21
.9121

.9321
.98

21
.92

21
.80

21
.83

21
.29

21
.20

21
.09

21
.01

20
.95

20
.96

20
.96

21
.14

21
.03

21
.15

21
.23

21
.47

21
.24

22
.74

22
.29

21
.78 21

.84
22

.1622
.19

22
.62

22
.58

22
.58

22
.85

21
.38

21
.30

bus stop light box

light box

light box
traffic light

lamp
light box

electric
kiosk

traffic light

CB

CB

UP

UP

WM

WM

WM

lamp lamp

lamp

lamp

lamp

lamp

lamp

lamp

lamp

lamp

lamp lamp

lamplamp

lamp

MHD

UPT

UPT

box
light

light
box

parking meter

MH

m
az

da

irrigation
control
valve

traffic light
UPL

lamp

lamp

lamp

20
.91

20
.86

20
.83

21
.11

21
.11

20
.55

20
.85

22
.67

22
.49

22
.72

20
.86

21
.12

21
.78

20
.69 20
.77

20
.96

21
.11

22
.72

24
.47

21
.11

20
.79

21
.66

20
.79

21
.12

21
.13

STRATA PLAN
VIS5679

W 1/2
OF 970

E 1/2
OF 970

REM
969

A
PLAN 18802

SIDEWALK

EA
SE

M
EN

T 
13

58
75

G

EXISTING MAZDA
DEALERSHIP

EXISTING RETAINING WALL 
DEMOLISHED TO PROPERTY 
LINE

EXISTING LAMP TO BE 
RELOCATED

EXISTING LAMP TO BE 
RELOCATED

EXISTING TREE TO BE 
REMOVED

EXISTING TREE TO BE 
REMOVED

SI
D

EW
AL

K

JOHNSON STREET

YATES STREET

C
O

O
K 

ST
R

EE
T

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 

R
AM

P 
D

O
W

N

SIDEWALK

BUS 
SHELTER

COVERED PARKING

SH
ED

EXISTING RETAINING 
WALL TO REMAIN EXISTING LAMP TO BE 

REMOVED

EXISTING UTILITY 
POLE TO BE 
RELOCATED

EXISTING TREE 
(REMAINING)

SCALE:

HCMA Architecture + Design
Suite 300 - 569 Johnson Street

T
W   hcma.caPROJECT#: DRAWN:

Copyright reserved. These drawings and the design contained therein or which may be inferred therefrom are, and at all times remain, the exclusive property of HCMA Architecture + 
Design (HCMA). HCMA holds the copyright and ownership in the said drawings, which cannot be used for any purpose without the express written consent of HCMA.  

Victoria BC, Canada V8W 1M2
    250 382 6650

CONSULTANT LOGO:

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1 : 200

EXISTING SITE
PLAN

A100
1624 TEAM

10
25

 J
oh

ns
on

 S
tr

ee
t

10
25

 J
oh

ns
on

 S
t.,

 V
ic

to
ria

, B
C

N
orth

PROPOSED FIRE HALL BUILDING FOOTPRINT

R
EV

IS
IO

N
D

ES
C

R
IP

TI
O

N
D

AT
E

1
D

EV
EL

O
PM

EN
T 

PE
R

M
I T

09
 1

7  
20

18
2

AD
V I

SO
R

Y 
D

E S
IG

N
 P

A N
EL

11
 2

1  
20

18
3

IS
SU

ED
 T

O
 C

O
TW

12
 0

6  
20

18



UP

UP UP

UP

LINE OF BUILDING ABOVE

STRATA PLAN
VIS5679

W 1/2
OF 970

E 1/2
OF 970

REM
969

A
PLAN 18802

STRATA PLAN
VIS4816

SIDEWALK

EA
SE

M
EN

T 
13

58
75

G

EXISTING MAZDA
DEALERSHIP

PROPOSED NEW 
BUILDING

EXISTING RETAINING WALL 
DEMOLISHED TO PROPERTY 
LINE

EXISTING LAMP TO BE 
RELOCATEDEXISTING LAMP TO BE 

RELOCATED

EXISTING TREE TO BE 
REMOVED

EXISTING TREE TO BE 
REMOVED

SI
D

EW
AL

K

JOHNSON STREET

YATES STREET

C
O

O
K 

ST
R

EE
T

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 

R
AM

P 
D

O
W

N

LI
N

E 
O

F 
BU

IL
D

IN
G

 A
BO

VE

R
AM

P 
D

O
W

N
 T

O
 N

EW
 U

/G
 P

AR
KI

N
G

SUB-STATION

EMERG.
GENERATOR

SIDEWALK

BUS 
SHELTER

COVERED PARKING

SH
ED

TRUCK APRON

TRUCK APRON 34
04

560

5026

16
47

1493

EXISTING RETAINING 
WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING LAMP TO BE 
REMOVED

6% EXISTING UTILITY POLE TO BE 
RELOCATED

BIKE PARKING 
CLASS 2 
(20 SPACES)

HOUSING 
ENTRANCE

BOULEVARD 
TREE- ADDED

EXISTING TREE TO BE 
REMOVED

BOULEVARD 
TREE- ADDED

66
82

17408

4032

91
6

15
%

6383

FINISHED FLOOR 
ELEVATION - LEVEL 1

23.10 m

BIKE LANE

A B

C D

G H

I J

K

L

M N

OP

QR

E F

G1

P1

P2

S T

EX. 2
2.2

65

EX. 2
2.1

85

EX. 2
2.1

90

EX. 2
2.3

07

EX. 2
2.1

95

EX. 2
2.5

00

EX. 2
2.5

20

EX. 2
2.5

50

EX. 2
2.5

70

EX. 2
1.6

50

EX. 2
2.1

35

EX. 2
1.6

50

EX. 2
1.1

90EX. 2
2.0

80

22
.10

0

21
.95

0

21
.90

0

21
.92

2
EX. 2

2.2
00

EX. 2
2.1

80

EX. 2
2.2

92

EX. 2
2.1

85

EX. 2
2.0

60

EX. 22.970
NEW 23.120 EX. 22.710

NEW 22.860

S

T

U/G E

D

W

G

G

G

W

W

S
D

T
U

/G
 E

EXISTING TREE
REMAINING

U/G E

U
/G

 E

TRENCH DRAIN AND UNDER CARRIAGE 
WASH TYP

56
19

10
60

50
3

66
09

30
26

SCALE:

HCMA Architecture + Design
Suite 300 - 569 Johnson Street

T
W   hcma.caPROJECT#: DRAWN:

Copyright reserved. These drawings and the design contained therein or which may be inferred therefrom are, and at all times remain, the exclusive property of HCMA Architecture + 
Design (HCMA). HCMA holds the copyright and ownership in the said drawings, which cannot be used for any purpose without the express written consent of HCMA.  

Victoria BC, Canada V8W 1M2
    250 382 6650

CONSULTANT LOGO:

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1 : 200

PROPOSED SITE
PLAN

A101
1624 TEAM

10
25

 J
oh

ns
on

 S
tr

ee
t

10
25

 J
oh

ns
on

 S
t.,

 V
ic

to
ria

, B
C

Total Residential Floor Area (sq.m.) 9154.9 sq.m.

Minimum Unit Floor Area (sq.m.) 30.44 sq.m.

Ground Oriented Units N/A

Unit Types STUDIO (24), 1 BEDROOM (56), 2 BEDROOM (43), 3 BEDROOM (7)

Total Number of Units 130

RESIDENTIAL USE DETAILS

Combined Side Yards 5.60m

Side Yard (West) 5.03m

Side Yard (East) .56m

Rear Yard 0.32m

Front Yard 3.40m

BUILDING SETBACKS (m)

Bicycle Parking Number (storage and rack) 196 (172 + 24)

Parking Stalls (number) on site 116

Number of Storeys 12

Height of Building (m) 40.3m

Open Site Space % 28.8%

Site Coverage % 71.2%

Floor Space Ratio 5.84:1

Commercial Floor Area (sq.m.) 1533.80

Gross Floor Area for FSR (sq.m.) 14450.70

Total Floor Area (sq.m.) incl. parking 18654.66 sq.m.

Site Area (sq.m.) 2472.97 sq.m.

Zone (existing) R48 - Harris Green District   AND   S-1 - Limited Service District

PROJECT INFORMATION TABLE

Per City of Victoria DP Application Guidelines
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